Eynsham Image ArchiveLocal Covid ResponseEynsham HeritageEynsham Venue Hire

Eynsham Village News

Flood Alert - Now Falling 30 Jan 2021 River Evenlode, Moreton in Marsh to Cassington, and Glyme at Wootton & Woodstock

UPDATE 09/02/21: River levels have been falling steadily on the River Evenlode... Flooding of low lying roads, paths and land is expected to continue across the catchment. Please avoid using low lying footpaths near local watercourses.


DATELINE 30/01/21: A Flood Alert was issued by the Environment Agency at 21:35 today; details follow.

Flooding of properties is not currently expected. River levels are high but steady on the River Evenlode and Glyme as a result of heavy rainfall over the past few days. Flooding of low lying roads, paths and land is expected to continue, especially between the Evenlode and Cassington areas. The forecast is largely dry with a chance of further showers tomorrow morning. We expect river levels to remain high over the coming days.

Please remain safe and aware of your local surroundings.

To check the latest information for your area


Visit the Image Archive

Gallery

Click to enlarge